REPAIR PARTS FOR: UTILITY CART MODEL No. 45-01002




PARTS LIST FOR UTILITY CART MODEL 45-01002

?“EOF PART NO. |QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 23912 2 Cart Body

2 23470 2 Latch Mount Bracket

3 23502 1 Tailgate

4 62458 1 Tailgate Reinforcement Bracket

b 23767 2 Tailgate Guide

6 62020 1 Latch Lock

7 23492 1 Front Panel

8| .23506 1 Wheel Support

9 23297 1 Latch Stand Bracket

10 43000 1 Extension Spring

11 23014 1 Hitch Bracket

12 23913 1 Draw Bar Tongue

13 23026 1 Axle 3/4"" Diameter

14 23484 2 Front Corner Cap

15 43015 2 Hex Nut 3/8-16 Thread

16 44456 2 Wheel, 4.30 x 3.75

17 43010 2 Cotter Pin, 1/8"" x 1-1/4"" Long

18 43009 4 Washer, 1.569 OD x .78 ID

19 43003 2 Lock Washer 3/8’'
20 43175 34 | Hex Head Bolt 1/4-20 x 1/2"" Long
21 43001 2 | Hex Head Bolt 3/8-16 x 1"’ Long
22 43012 1 Hex Head Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4"' Long
23 43648 2 Hex Head Bolt 1/4-20 x 1-1/2"" Long
24 43083 14 | Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thread
25 43013 37 | Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20 Thread
26 43814 14 | Slotted Truss Head Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4"

Long
27 43086 14 | Lock Washer 5/16"'
46477 1 Owners Manual




